PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Hungary Kft.	11/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road		
City:	Schenectady		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12345		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13303536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)579-6073

 Phone:
 216-579-1700

 Email:
 dpuljic@pearne.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEL-48447 (2 OF 2)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brad C. Spencer

Total Attachments: 1

source=GEL-48447-Executed-HU-to-US-BCS#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027379 FRAME: 0703

Pearne Docket No.: GEL-48447 G.E. Reference No.: 251081

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we the undersigned GE Hungary Kft, 1044 Budapest, Vaci ut 77, Hungary, do hereby assign all our worldwide rights and interests to General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady 12345, New York, United States of America in respect of

AMALGAM HEATER FOR FLUORESCENT LAMPS

invented	by
011000	\sim_J

Peter Lucz	of	Budapest, Hungary
Gabor Szabo	of	Budapest, Hungary
Balazs Torok	of	Budapest, Hungary
Miklos Budai	of	Budapest, Hungary
Titusz Talalt	of	Budapest, Hungary
Jacint Gergely	of	Budapest, Hungary
Gabor Schmidt	of	Budapest, Hungary

and assign	ned to us b	y the above-men	tioned inventors	in the declaration	on executed on the
<u> 21st </u>	_ day of _	<u>November</u>	, 20 <u>11</u> .		
Signed at E	Budapest th	is <u>22nd</u> day of _	November	20 <u>14</u> .	

GE Hungary Kft.

Vamos, Zoltan General Manager and Director

Szemzo, Gyorgy European Patent Attorney

Come Gog

PATENT
REEL: 027379 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 12/14/2011